
ln our opinion' th-e.accompanying financial statements g.ive a true and fair view of the financialposition or the entitv 
"t ,i tr,tir.i zi, iiliz, ;;ti'; iii Yinrn.i.iG;;r;;ce ror the year theni:::l#.,X':i',:3,:'fi#'il tne iccounting StinJarJs issuea tt t"'in.titrte or chartered

Basis for Opinion

we conducted our audit in accordance with the standards, on Auditing (sAs) issued by tcAl.our responsibilities under those strnirro, ,r" irrti",. Ecribed in the Ariitor,, Responsihiritiesfor the Audit of the. FinanctrEL['.nts section or oriiuport. we are independent of thelentitvin accordance with ftre etric-ar 
'i"qrior";ir 

t#?u'i.turrnt to ow audit of the financiirstatements' and we have r'rriri"o lrr other ethicar responsibirities in accordance with these
ffi:ffi,ff:':#,!ff':',',"#lltn",,oit;;il;#;; nli! outain;l,il,Int ana appropriate

Sr:ilffi?jlities 
of Management and rhose Charged with Governance fbr the Financiar

Management is responsible for the pre-paration and fair presentation of the financial statementsin accordance with tre atoiesaii i..ornting siandalis, and for such internar contror asmanagement determines is necessary to-.niuLtJiffiration or rinarilar statements that arefree from'materiar misstatement, wneiner due to_flaud orerror.

[ir,';t' :i,l[",J H : ]gi,f ::fl:dTiffiT,ru: ;.,:,,?i::,ffi ffi::;.: rq t|e en*y,s
concern and usino the going c6ncern o3si1-gracclil,ti.g unress managemer,tj,|?'#,.,1?,f.?igliquidate the entit/or to-ceale-o;;;;il;r, or has no rertiiti. arternative but to do so.

Iltxr:ntrged 
with governance are responsible for overseeing the entity,s financial reporting
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Auditor'.s Ilesp,nsibilities for the Auclit of the Financial statements
our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as awhole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or 

"rror, 
and to issue anauditor's reporl that includes our opinion, Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance,but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with snl wiir always detect amaterial misstatement'when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and areconsidered material if, individually or in the aggregat,e, they could reasonably be expected toinfluence the economic decisions of users taken on-th" or.iJoi t;"."6;;;T; statements.
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Notes to Account:

Fixed Deposit with Bank amounting 
Jg nt 17,s0,000.00 has been predged withUtkal University, Vani Vihar and RCi,New Delhi.

During the year the lnstitute of Heaith sciences, MCCWSN ,,a unit of Margdarsi,,has received Govt. grants from state and corpor"t" ,, detaired-
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1 SSEPD rsrilpeuUC uupport 43,20,000.00

2 SSEPD /.\uUSrn DcnOOl MatntenanCe 89,975.00

3 SSEPD Auusm ucnool uress --l
-_--1

50,000.00
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CONSOLIDATED
MARGDARSI

FFICE-N2/4 GE. NAY

Head Olfice :

97, Unit - 9, Bhoi Nagar,
Bhubaneswar' 751 022, Odisha

Tel. : 0674-2542828
Mob. :09437190468 / 8249307073
E-mail : agasti_associates@yahoo.com
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Administrative Expenses to E.P.F

Admission & Counseling Expenses

Advertisement & Public Awareness

Audit Fees

Autism School Maintenance Exp-2021 -
22

Bank Charges

BPT lnspection Fees-DMET Dept.

Campus Gardening & Plantation

Cleaning & Maintenance Exp

Computer Consumpble

Consultancy Charges

Contigency Expenses

CRE Webinar Expenses

Day Care & Diet Expenses

Depreciation

E.S.l.C Exp

Electrical & Maintenance Expenses

29,122.00

333,366.00

176,480.00

53,100.00

148,475.00

8'1,103.33

20,000.00

72,175.00

712,820.00

71,775.00

312,780.00

53,096.00

117,553.00

203,036.00

4,448,347.01

314,195.00

29,183.00
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By

By

By

By

By

By

By

By

By

By

Admission Fees for BASLP

Admission Fees for BPT

Application Form Charges

Autism School Maintenance &
Grant

Bank lnterest '
Clinical ServicEs From Physiotherapy

other Dept

Donation

HostelRent Received

lnterest on Fixed Deposit

lnsurance Claim

lsAM-2022

Other Receipt

Re-Admission Fees for BPT

Re-Admission Fees for BASLT)

Therapeutic Support-202 1 -22

Therapy Charges From Disability
Rehabilitation

Traveling & Convenyance Receipt

1,959 501 00

2,625,000 00

72,000 00

148.475.00

26,632 00

265,880 00

21,000.00

5,942,500.00

280,216.00

14,000 00

. 160 729 00

39,658 92

8,625,000.00

20,175,000.00

4,320,000.00

'l 4,531 ,604. 00

172,500.00
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